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Vendor 

 
Contact Name 

 
Email Address 

Explanation of  
No Bid Submittal 

    

Kennedy Industries Inc. Keith Sikaitis ksikaitis@kennedyind.com  Provides pump and valve services only 
Weiss Construction Joe Mulville jmulville@weiss-construction.com Bid required consultant services which they do not 

provide. 
JMK Engineering John Kause John.kause@jmkpm.com Not vendor’s area of specialization. 
Testing Engineers & 
Consultants 

Nanette Rose nrose@tectest.com Vendor does not provide all of the required services 
and were unsuccessful in joining a team. 

Inland Waters Pollution Lloyd Lambrix llambrix@teamipr.com Project did not fit vendor’s services. 
HESCO Glenn Hummel Glenn.hummel@hesco-mi.com Services provided as supplier and subcontractor to 

bidders. 
Hubbel, Roth & Clark Sara Smith sesmith@hcrengr.com Bid requirements did not align with vendor’s core 

capabilities. 
Black & Veatch Ltd. Of 
Michigan 

Bill Popp poppw@bv.com Determined that another team would be better 
positioned to provide a lower fee for similar services. 

Doetsch Environmental 
Services 

Joe Schotthoefer joe@doetschenv.com Vendor is not a civil trades contractor. 

Emerson Rafael Fernandez Rafael.fernandez@emerson.com Bid not related to vendor’s scope of services 
Rotor Electric Benjamin 

Rosenberg 
brosenberg@rotorelectric.com Submitted bid as subcontractor. 

Smith’s Waterproofing LLC Brandon Smith brandon@swcdllc.com Outside of vendor’s normal scope of services. 
PCI-Vetrix Hassan Ajami hajami@pci-vetrix.com Outside of vendor’s normal scope of services. 
Johnson Controls Inc. Sandra Nelson Sandra.g.nelson@jci.com Scope beyond vendor’s normal services. 
Mad Scientist Associates Christine Dilley chris@madscientistassociates.net Outside of vendor’s normal services. 
Maddisoft Ramesh Maddi ramesh@maddisoft.com Could not meet bid due date 
Clark Construction Colt Odeh COdeh@clarkcc.com  Outside of vendor’s normal services 
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W.S.I. Industrial Services Phil Rye Prye200@aol.com Outside of vendor’s normal scope of services  
Wade Trim April Mack amack@wadetrim.com  Outside of vendor’s normal scope of services  
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